TYEE KENNEL CLUB

Four All-Breed Championship Shows

May 5, 6, 7 & 8, 2022

COWICHAN EXHIBITION PARK
7380 Trans Canada Hwy
Duncan, BC on beautiful Vancouver Island
Indoors

JUDGES AND ASSIGNMENTS

Conformation Judges

Mr. JONAN BECEIMA. ... Federacién Candfila de Puerto Rico

Ms. Dana Garcia....La loma 58 lomas de San angel inn CDMX CP 01790 Alvaro Obregon, Mexico

Ms. KImHamel...... ... 6016 Canada Ave. Duncan, BC V9L 1V3

Mr. Gordon Hayburn............coooiii 78 Jopling Ave. N Etobicok, ON M9B 4G4

Ms. AniK Primeau..........ccoooiiii e, 715 De Touraine, Saint Julie QC J3E1Y2
Mr. Alex Rojas...................... zacatecas 208, Fracc. Valle Ceylan, Tlalnepantla.Estado de Mexico
Ms. Linda St. Hilaire........ccoouiiii e, 2330 Ave. St-Clement, QC G1E 3W8
Obedience/Rally Judges

Ms. Karen Brearley..........cccoovviiiiiiiiiii 4350 Salmon River Rd, Armstrong BC VOE 1B4
MS. EVE O’ KEETC. ... e e, Site16 Comp10 RR1 Millet, AB TOC 120
Sweepstake Judges

Ms. Lorraine Bissett.......coovviiii e, 16556 64" Ave. Surrey, BC V23S 0W3
MS. DeeNa SiMON. ..., Suite #105, 4955 River Rd, Ladner, BC

Junior Handling Judge: Jaime Larkman

Judge overload: please note Anik Primeau has an overload on Sunday, May 8™, 2020. Working and Sporting Unofficials,
as per CKC rule, (Baby Puppy, Veteran, Altered, Brace), Cane Corso & Siberian Husky will be judged by Dana Garcia.
Herding Unofficials will be judged by Alex Rojas. Exhibitors affected from these changes may withdrawn their entry in
writing and entry fees will be refunded.

Exhibitors please note! Cowichan Exhibition does not have janitors or clean-up crew — so it’'s up to YOU to keep your area
clean and put garbage in garbage cans and recyclables in the recycle cans. At the end of the day please help return
chairs around the rings and sweep up your area. If you are walking your dogs outside DO NOT let them pee on any part
of any building. There is lots of green space to walk them as well as bags provided to pick up after them. The Tyee KC
appreciates your help!

Grounds will open at 2:00pm on Wednesday. This includes RV, grooming/show building and overhang spaces.
Show building will be locked after BIS and grooming building will be locked at 10:00pm Friday, Saturday and Sunday -
grooming building opens at 6:30am.

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.
Tentative group orders are subject to change.



Tyee KC - May 5t, 2022 (Thursday)

Key: 0-0-0-0

RING 1

9:00 am

Judge: Johan Becerra (44)

- Australian Cattle Dog

- Australian Shepherd

- Bearded Collie

- Beauceron

- Belgian Shepherd Dog

- Berger Picard

- Border Collie

- Collie - Rough

- German Shepherd Dog
- Old English Shepherd

- Mini American Shepherd
4 - Shetland Sheepdog  ***
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HERDING GROUP LEVEL
10:50 am
Judge: Johan Becerra (29)
1 - Afghan Hound
1 - Deerhound - Scottish
1 - Finnish Spitz
1 - Irish Wolfhound
10 - Rhodesian Ridgeback
1 - Saluki
2 - Shikoku
3 - Basset Hound
3 - Whippet
3 - Beagle
3 - Dachshund - Min Smooth
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
Lunch

1:00 pm
Judge: Johan Becerra (38)
- Bulldog
- Chow Chow

w &~

- Boston Terrier

- French Bulldog

- Poodle - Miniature

- Schipperke

- Shiba Inu

- Tibetan Spaniel

- Shih Tzu

- Dalmatian

- Poodle - Standard
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
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0-3-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-0-0-3
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-1
4-6-2-2
Exh4

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-3-4
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-2
0-2-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-3-0-0

0-2-1-1
2-0-1-0
Exh1
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
2:2-30
1-1-1-2
0-0-1-1
1-5-1-1

RING 1

2:45 pm

Judge: Johan Becerra (43)

1 - Airedale Terrier

5 - Bull Terrier

1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature
1 - Irish Terrier

1 - Soft-Coated Wheaten
3 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier
3 - Australian Terrier

2 - Border Terrier

1 - Cairn Terrier

1 - Lakeland Terrier

1 - Norfolk Terrier

4 - Norwich Terrier

1 - Parson Russel Terrier
9 - Schnauzer - Mini

1 - Scottish Terrier

2 - Welsh Terrier

6 - West Highland
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Johan Becerra (7)

4 - Papillon

2 - Silky Terrier

1 - Toy Manchester Terrier
TOY GROUP LEVEL

Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female

1-0-0-0
2-0-1-2
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-2
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-6-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-3-1-1

0-4-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0

***Booster/Supported Entry

RING 2

9:00 am
Judge: Gordon Hayburn (71)

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo
2 - Pointer - GSH
4 - Retriever - Flat-Coated
11 - Retriever - Labrador
3 - Retriever - NSDT
- Setter - English
- Setter - Irish
- Spaniel - American Cocker
- Spaniel - English Cocker
- Spaniel - Brittany
- Spaniel - English Springer
- Spaniel - Irish Water
4 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired
6 - Weimaraner
11:15am
21 - Retriever - Golden

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
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Lunch

1:00 pm
Judge: Kim Hamel (32)
- Akita
- Alaskan Malamute
- Bernese Mtn Dog
- Bullmastiff
- Cane Corso
- Doberman Pinscher
- Eurasier
- Great Dane
- Leonberger
- Mastiff
- Newfoundland
- Portuguese Water Dog
- Rottweiler
- Siberian Husky

WORKING GROUP LEVEL
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Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following the
breed judging for the applicable group.

Herding
Sporting
Hound
Working

Non-Sporting

Terrier
Toy

RBIS/BIS/BPIS Judge: Johan Becerra (301)

2:30 pm
Judge: Kim Hamel (11)
1 - Pekingese
10 - Pomeranian
3:00 pm

8 - Chihuahua - Long Coat ***

2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat ***

3 - American Eskimo Dog (Toy)

1 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
1 - Chinese Crested

11 - Havanese

Judge: Gordon Hayburn (26)

0-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
1-3-3-4
3-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-1
0-2-2-1ewm
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-2-0-3

6-7-6-2

3-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
4-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-2-0-2
0-2-2-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0 exs
1-5-3-1

1-4-0-3
1-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-6-1-2



Tyee KC - May 6t, 2022 (Friday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP VEXH Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female Baby Puppy-Veteran- Exhibition Only ***Booster/Supported Entry

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Anik Primeau (48)
6 - Bulldog 1-3-1-1
4 - Chow Chow 2-0-1-0 V1 e
1 - Keeshond 1-0-0-0
3 - Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
3 - French Bulldog 1-1-0-0 BP1
3 - Schipperke 0-2-1-0
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
5-Shih Tzu 1-1-1-2
4 - Poodle - Miniature 1-0-0-1 V2
7 - Tibetan Spaniel 2-2-3-0
9 - Poodle - Standard 1-6-1-1
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
11:10 am
Judge: Anik Primeau (23)
1 - Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
7 - Bull Terrier 2-1-1-2 BP1
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature  1-0-0-1
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 0-1-0-0
3 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-0-0
3 - Australian Terrier 1-0-0-2
2 - Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 - Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 - Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: Anik Primeau (26)
4 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1
2 - Russell Terrier 0-2-0-0
9 - Schnauzer - Mini 2-6-0-1
1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0
7 - West Highland 1-3-1-1 BP1

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Anik Primeau (46)

4 - Am Eskimo Dog (Toy) ~ 0-3-1-0

3 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1-1-0-1
8 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  1-4-0-2 V1
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  1-1-0-0

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0

15 - Havanese 2-6-1-2 BP4
6 - Papillon 0-5-0-0 BP1
3 - Poodle - Toy 0-3-0-0

2 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-1

1- Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-0 V1

1 - Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-0-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

RING 2
9:00 am

Judge: Linda St.Hilaire (42)
4 - Akita 3-0-0-0
1 - Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
1 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1
3 - Bullmastiff 0-1-1-1
2 - Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
7 - Doberman Pinscher 4-1-0-1
1 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0
2 - Great Dane 0-2-0-0
3 - Leonberger 0-3-0-0
1 - Mastiff 1-0-0-0
1 - Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
6 - Portuguese Water Dog ~ 2-2-0-2
7 - Rottweiler 1-2-2-1
1 - Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL
11:00 am
Judge: Linda St. Hilaire (26)

4 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
5 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-1
3 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-3
2 - Beauceron 0-1-0-1
2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-0
1 - Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
7 - Collie - Rough 2-4-1-0

Lunch

1:00 pm

Judge: Linda St. Hilaire (23)
1 - German Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
1 - Old English Shepherd ~ 1-0-0-0
5 - Mini American Shepherd  1-2-1-1
15 - Shetland Sheepdog *** 4-6-2-2
1 - Welsh Corgi 0-0-0-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

2:30 pm
Judge: Gordon Hayburn (33)

2 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-1
4 - Whippet 0-2-1-1
4 - Beagle 1-2-0-1

3 - Dachshund - Min Smooth 0-3-0-0

1 - Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
2 - Deerhound - Scottish 1-1-0-0
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0
1 - Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
10 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-3-3-3
1 - Saluki 0-0-0-1
3 -Shikoku 1-2-0-0

HOUND GROUP LEVEL

BP1

V1

BP1

V1

BP1

V1 Exh4
BP1

BP1

V1

RING 3
9:00 am

Judge: Johan Becerra (63)

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0
2 - Pointer 0-0-0-0 BP1 V1
2 - Pointer - GSH 2-0-0-0
5 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 1-2-1-1
14 - Retriever - Labrador 1-3-3-4 BP3
7 - Refriever - NSDT 3-0-1-1 BP1 V1
1 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0
3 - Setter - Irish 1-1-0-1
3 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-2-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
5 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired ~ 2-2-1-0
6 - Weimaraner 1-2-0-3
7 - Spaniel - American Cocker2-3-1-1
5 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-2-2-1 Exh1
LUNCH
1:00 pm

Judge: Johan Becerra (23)
23 - Retriever - Golden 6-8-6-2 BP1

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

2:30 pm
Judge: Johan Becerra (11)
1 - Pekingese 0-0-1-0 Exh1
10 - Pomeranian 1-5-3-1
Estimated Group Order:

To be judged immediately following the breed
judging for the applicable group.
Working
Non-Sporting
Sporting
Terrier
Herding
Hound
Toy

BBPIS/ BVIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Judge Gordon Hayburn

Show Totals: Baby Puppies (19) Veterans (11) Officials (334)




Tyee KC - May 7th, 2022 (Saturday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP VA B EXH Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female Baby Puppy-Veteran- Altered-Brace-Exhibition Only

RING 1
8:00 am
Judge: Alex Rojas (39)
4 - Akita 3-0-0-0 BP1
1 - Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
2 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-1
4 - Bullmastiff b 0-1-1-1 V1
2 - Cane Corso 1-0-0-0 V1
7 - Doberman Pinscher 4-1-0-1 BP1
2 - Eurasier 0-1-0-0 V1
2 - Great Dane 0-2-0-0
3 - Leonberger 0-3-0-0
1 - Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2 - Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
6 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-2-0-2
1 - Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0 BP1
9:30 am
Judge: Alex Rojas (42)
2 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-1
7 - Whippet 0-3-0-1 A1B1
1 - Basenji 0-0-0-0 BP1
4 - Beagle 1-2-0-1
3 - Dachshund - Min Smooth 0-3-0-0
2 - Afghan Hound 2-0-0-0
5 - Deerhound - Scottish 2-1-0-0 B1 Exh1
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0 BP1
1 - Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
11 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-3-4 V1
1 - Saluki 0-0-0-1
3 -Shikoku 1-2-0-0

Pesmoese CLus
Founen 1973

/ | J58  Western Cavaca I \

11:30 am
Judge Alex Rojas (9)
Regional Specialty
Q-O-Z-O V1 A3 B1Exh2 Paradey

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Judge: Alex Rojas (12)
Regional Specialty

1-5-3-2 V1
1:45 pm
Judge: Alex Rojas (61)
9 - Rottweiler b 2-2-2-1 V1 A1
3 - Am Eskimo Dog (Toy) 0-2-1-0

4 - Cav King Charles Spaniel 2-1-0-1

11 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-4-0-3 V1 B1
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-1-0-0

1 - Chinese Crested  0-0-1-0

17 - Havanese 2-6-1-2 BP4 B1
5 - Papillon 0-4-0-0 BP1

3 - Poodle - Toy 0-3-0-0

4 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-1 B1

1- Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-0 V1

1 - Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0

***Booster/Supported Entry

RING 2
8:00 am
Judge: Dana Garcia (56)
4 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
5 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-1
3 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-3
2 - Beauceron 0-1-0-1
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-1
1 - Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
7 - Collie - Rough 2-4-1-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
1- Old English Shepherd 1-0-0-0

6 - Miniature American Shepherd 1-2-1-1 BP1
18 - Shetland Sheepdog ***  5-6-2-2 V1 B1 Exh4

1 - Welsh Corgi 0-0-0-0 BP1
10:00 am
Judge: Dana Garcia (48)

1 - Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0

9 - Bull Terrier 2-1-1-2 BP1 B1
2 - Bull Terrier - Miniature  **  1-0-0-1

1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-3-0-0

3 - Australian Terrier 1-0-0-2

2 - Border Terrier 0-1-1-0

1 - Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0

2 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0 A1
1 - Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0

4 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-0-0

1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1

3 - Russell Terrier 0-3-0-0

9 - Schnauzer - Mini 2-6-0-1

1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1

2 - Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0

sk 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk %k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk kok ok ok
12:00 noon

Juvenile Sweepstakes (Females) (35) and
Best in Juvenile Sweepstakes

Judge: Deena Simon

F 4-6 (4), F6-9(12), F 9-12 (11), F 12-18 (8)
3k 3k 5k ok ok ok ok %k sk sk sk ok ok k ksk sk sk sk k k k ok
1:00 pm

Judge: Dana Garcia (66)

10 - West Highland 1-3-1-1 BP1B1 A1

9 - Bulldog 2-5-1-1

3 - Chow Chow 1-0-1-0 V1
1 - Keeshond 1-0-0-0

4 - Boston Terrier 1-2-1-0

3 - French Bulldog 1-1-0-0 BP1

1-0-0-1 V2 A1
0-3-1-0 A1 B1 Exh2

5 - Poodle - Miniature
7 - Schipperke

1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
7 - Tibetan Spaniel 2-2-3-0
5 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-2
2 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
9 - Poodle - Standard 1-6-1-1

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Linda St.Hilaire (74)

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0
2 - Pointer 0-0-0-0 BP1 V1
2 - Pointer - GSH 2-0-0-0
6 - Retriever - Flat Coated  1-2-1-1 V1
16 - Retriever - Labrador 1-3-3-4 BP3 B1

9 - Retriever - NSDT 4-0-1-2 BP1 V1
1 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0
3 - Setter - Irish 1-1-0-1
4 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-2-1-0

1 - Spaniel - English Springer 0-1-0-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
6 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired ~ 3-2-1-0
7 - Weimaraner 1-3-0-3
7 - Spaniel - American Cocker 2-3-1-1
7 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-2-2-2 V1
Exh1
3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k k %k
12:00 noon
Judge: Lorainne Bissett
Juvenile Sweepstakes (Males) (27)
M 4-6 (8), M 6-9 (8), M 9-12 (5), M 12-18 (6)
Veteran Sweepstakes (8)
M7-10Y(4), F7-10yrs (3), F10+(1)
Best In Veteran Sweepstakes
3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k sk 3k 3k sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk k
1:15 pm
Judge: Linda St.Hilaire (23)
23 - Retriever - Golden 7-8-6-2

2:15pm
Judge: Anik Primeau (13)
3 - Pekingese 0-0-0-0 V1 A2
Exh1
10 - Pomeranian 1-5-3-1

3:45pm - Kentucky Derby Race

Group Order starting at: 4:00
Working - Alex Rojas
Herding - Dana Garcia
Sporting - Linda St. Hilaire
Hound - Alex Rojas
Terrier - Dana Garcia
Toy - Alex Rojas
Non-Sporting - Dana Garcia
Note: Unofficials may run in a separate ring.

BBPIS/BVIS/BAIS/ BBIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS
Judge: Anik Primeau
Show totals:
Baby Puppies (20) Veterans (16) Altered (8) Brace (10) Officials




Tyee KC - May 8th, 2022 (Sunday)

Key: 0-0-0-0 BP VA B EXH Male-Female-Specials Male-Specials Female Baby Puppy-Veteran- Altered-Brace-Exhibition Only

RING 1
8:00 am
Judge: Anik Primeau (51)
4 - Australian Cattle Dog 1-3-0-0
5 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-1

5 - Miniature American Shepherd 1-2-1-1
15 - Shetland Sheepdog  ***  5-6-2-2

3 - Bearded Collie 0-0-0-3
2 - Beauceron 0-1-0-1
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-2-1-1
1 - Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 - Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 - Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-1
7 - Collie - Rough 2-4-1-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0

1 - German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
1 - Old English Shepherd 1-0-0-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

10:15 am
Judge: Anik Primeau (38)

3 - Akita 3-0-0-0
6 - Doberman Pinscher 4-1-0-1
3 - Eurasier 0-2-1-0
6 - Rottweiler 1-2-2-1
1 - Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
1 - Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1
3 - Bullmastiff 0-2-1-0
2 - Great Dane 0-2-0-0
3 - Leonberger 0-3-0-0
1 - Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2 - Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
5 - Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-2
2 - Samoyed 0-0-1-1
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Lunch

12:30 pm

Judge: Anik Primeau (86)
23 - Retriever - Golden ~ ***  7-8-6-2

2 - Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0
2 - Pointer - GSH 2-0-0-0
5 - Retriever - Flat Coated 1-2-1-1
1 - Setter - English 0-0-1-0
3 - Setter - Irish 1-1-0-1

7 - Spaniel - American Cocker  2-3-1-1
6 - Spaniel - English Cocker ~ 0-2-2-2

3 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-1-1-0
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-1
6 - Vizsla - Smooth Haired 3-2-1-0
7 - Weimaraner 1-3-0-3
11 - Retriever - Labrador ***  1-3-3-4
9 - Retriever - NSDT 5-1-1-2

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

***Booster/Supported Entry

RING 2
8:00 am

Judge: Dana Garcia (36)
2 - Basset Hound 0-0-1-1
4 - Whippet 0-1-1-1 A1
4 - Beagle 2-2-0-0
2 - Dachshund - Min Smooth ~ 0-2-0-0
2 - Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
4 - Deerhound - Scottish 1-1-0-0 B1

Exh1
2 - Finnish Spitz 0-1-0-0 BP1
1 - Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
11 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-3-4 V1
1 - Saluki 0-0-0-1
3 -Shikoku 1-2-0-0
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
9:45am
Judge: Dana Garcia (9)

1 - Akita BP1
2 - Cane Corso 1-0-0-0 V1
1 - Doberman Pinscher BP1
1 - Eurasier V1
2 - Rottweiler V1 A1
2 - Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0 BP1

Judge: Dana Garcia (47)
18 - Havanese 2-6-1-2

BP5 B1

3 - Am Eskimo Dog (Toy) 0-2-1-0
3 - CavKing Charles Spaniel ~ 1-1-0-1
11 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 1-4-0-3 V1 B1
2 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 1-1-0-0

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
6 - Papillon 0-5-0-0 BP1
3 - Pekingese 0-0-1-0 A2
Exh1
12:00 noon

Junior Handling Event
Judge: Jaime Larkman

1:00 pm
Judge: Dana Garcia (17)
10 - Pomeranian 1-5-3-1
3 - Poodle - Toy 0-3-0-0
2 - Silky Terrier 0-0-1-1
1- Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-0 V1

1 - Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
TOY GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Dana Garcia (12)

2 - Pointer BP1 V1
1 - Retriever - Flat Coated A1

1 - Retriever - Golden BP1

5 - Retriever - Labrador BP3 B1
2 - Retriever - NSDT BP1 V1

1 - Spaniel - English Cocker V1 Exh1

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Alex Rojas (59)
1 - Miniature American Shepherd BP1
3 - Shetland Sheepdog V1 B1Exh4
1 - Welsh Corgi BP1
1 - Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 - Bull Terrier 2-1-1-2 BP1 B1
1 - Bull Terrier - Miniature 0-0-0-1
1 - Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
5 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-3-0-0
3 - Australian Terrier 1-0-0-2
1 - Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 - Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0 A1
1 - Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 - Norwich Terrier 1-3-0-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - Russell Terrier 0-3-0-0
8 - Schnauzer - Miniature 1-6-0-1
1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Welsh Terrier 0-2-0-0
10 - West Highland 1-3-1-1 BP1
B1 A1

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
Judge: Alex Rojas (26)

8 - Bulldog 2-4-1-1
3 - Chow Chow 1-0-1-0 V1
1 - Keeshond 1-0-0-0
4 - Boston Terrier 1-2-1-0
3 - French Bulldog 1-1-0-0 BP1
5 - Schipperke 0-3-1-0 A1
2 - Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
Lunch
1:00 pm
Judge: Alex Rojas (27)
5 - Poodle - Miniature 1-0-0-1 V2 A1
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
7 - Tibetan Spaniel 2-2-30
9 - Poodle - Standard 1-6-1-1
5 - Shih Tzu 1-1-1-2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Estimated Group Order:
To be judged immediately following breed judging for
the applicable group.

Hound

Herding
Terrier

Working

Toy
Non-Sporting
Sporting
BBPIS/BVIS/BAIS/BBIS/RBIS/BIS/BPIS - Alex Rojas

Show Totals: Baby Puppies (21) Veterans (13) Altered (9)
Brace (7) Officials (351)

CGN - registration at club table at 9:00 am
First test at 10:00 am. $30
Evaluator: Lisa Frost




Tyee Kennel Club - Rally - May 6" thru 8", 2022

#1 Friday - 9:00 am
Judge: Karen Brearley (28)

Walk Thru

Master - 930, 932

Walk Thru

Excellent B - 930, 931, 932
Excellent A - 928

Walk Thru

Advanced B - 924, 925, 926, 927
Advanced A - 921, 922, 923
Intermediate - 917, 919

Walk Thru

Novice B-910, 911, 912, 916
Novice A - 900, 901, 902, 903, 904,
905, 906, 907, 909

#2 Saturday - 9:00 am
Judge: Eve O’Keefe (30)

Walk Thru

Master - 930, 932, 933

Walk Thru

Excellent B - 930, 931, 932
Excellent A - 928, 929

Walk Thru

Advanced B - 925,926

Advanced A - 921, 923
Intermediate - 917, 918, 919, 920
Walk Thru

Novice B - 910, 911, 912, 913, 914,
915

Novice A - 900, 901, 902, 903, 904,
906, 907, 909

#3 Sunday - 9:00 am

Judge: Eve O’Keefe (26)

Walk Thru

Master - 930, 933

Walk Thru

Excellent B - 930, 931

Excellent A - 928, 929

Walk Thru

Advanced B - 924, 925, 926
Advanced A - 921, 923
Intermediate - 917, 918, 919, 920
Walk Thru

Novice B - 910, 916

Novice A - 900, 901, 902, 903, 904,
906, 907, 908, 909

Tyee Kennel Club - Obedience - May 6" thru 8", 2022
Start time to be determined by the judge but NOT prior to 12:00 noon.

#1 Friday
Judge: Karen Brearley (25)

Utility B - 816, 823, 824

Utility A - 827, 829

Open 18B - 820, 822, 823, 824, 825
Open HB - 816, 817, 818

Open 18A - 814, 815

Novice B - 812

Novice A - 803, 804, 805, 806, 808,
809, 810

Pre-Novice - 800, 801

Exhibition Only: 831

#2 Saturday
Judge: Eve O’Keefe (23)

Utility B - 816, 823, 824

Utility A - 826, 827, 828, 829

Open 18B - 821, 822, 823, 824
Open HB - 816

Open 18A - 814

Novice B- 811, 813

Novice A - 803, 804, 806, 807, 808,
810

Pre-Novice - 801, 802

#3 Sunday
Judge: Eve O’Keefe (23)

Utility B - 816, 819, 823, 824, 830
Utility A - 826, 827, 828, 829
Open 18B - 819, 822, 823, 824
Open HB - 816

Open 18A - 814

Novice B - 812, 813

Novice A - 803, 804, 807, 810
Pre-Novice - 801, 802



